

**REQUEST FOR
 INFORMATION**

Project Name: Building 11 **RFI Number:** 1
Address: _____ **Date:** 4/18/2012
To: _____ **From:** Gilberto Ramirez
GC: _____
Reference: Question and Clarifications **Project Number:** _____

Specification Section: <u>27 15 00</u>	Paragraph: _____	Drawing Ref: _____	Detail: _____
--	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------

Request:

Per Prints ES700 -5 Shows the data faceplate as a dual faceplate with two data cables. Per the Waco Specs, this would be inconsistent. The VA Waco specs require (2) data and (1) voice cable split into two jacks per location. What should we bid? Please advise.

4. Continued on next page;

Signed By: _____ **Date:** _____

Response:

Bid per VA Waco specs, two data and one voice.

Attachments? Yes No

Response From: Fernando Pereira, P.E. **Title:** Vice President
Signed By: Fernando Pereira **Date of Response:** 4/19/12

Copies: Owner Consultants _____ _____